

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21326-21327/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2019 in RSA No. 2901/2012 & RSA No. 3881/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RATTAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL GILL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.134651/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137353/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 22-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these Special Leave Petitions along with Special Leave Petition (Diary) No.30768 of 2019 on 9th December, 2019 despite Office objection in the connected S.L.P. along with the Office Report.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)