

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21326-21327/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2019 in RSA No. 2901/2012 27-05-2019 in RSA No. 3881/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RATTAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL GILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 134651/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

(IA. NO. /2020- APPLICATION FOR DELETING THE NAMES OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29775-29776/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

IA. NO. /2020- APPLICATION FOR DELETING THE NAMES OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)

Date : 04-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nirmal Gill, In person

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks one week's time to consider the relief claimed in the

application(s) filed by the contesting
respondent(plaintiff) on 28th January, 2020.

List the matters on 11th February, 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER