

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21326-21327/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2019 in RSA No. 2901/2012 27-05-2019 in RSA No. 3881/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RATTAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL GILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 134651/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29775-29776/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9137/2020

IA No. 9137/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

((for petitioner in SLP(C) No. 21326-21327 of 2019 and for respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 29775-29776 of 2019)

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The petitioners to file written submissions, not exceeding 10 pages, within two weeks' from today, and thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to the respondent/caveator-in-person to file written submissions and also permitted to file additional paperbook consisting of complete oral evidence of concerned witnesses.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)